TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Estate of Donald D. Reitz		11/06/2008	ESTATE:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credo Petroleum Corporation
Street Address:	1801 Broadway, Suite 900
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2494681	CALLIOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)740-9042

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-740-9000

Email: connie@leyiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: John R. Ley, LLC

Address Line 1: 5299 DTC BLVD, SUITE 340

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	224.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Ley
Signature:	/John R. Ley/
Date:	11/24/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0790

900121343

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment-TM#page1.tif source=Assignment-TM#page2.tif source=Assignment-TM#page3.tif source=Assignment-TM#page4.tif

source=Assignment-TM#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENTOTTRADEMARK

WHEREAS, on April 26, 2008, Donald D. Reitz died, as shown by the attached State of Colorado Certificate of Death;

WHEREAS, at the time of his death, Donald D. Reitz was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to US Trademark Registration 2,494,681, for the trademark "CALLIOPE," registered October 2, 2001, which is presently in full force and effect, as well as all common law rights associated with the term "CALLIOPE" and the good will associated therewith, used in connection with oil and gas production equipment and methodology, all of which is collectively referred to herein as Assigned Property;

WHEREAS, Donald D. Reitz left a Last Will and Testament at the time of his death:

WHEREAS, the Assigned Property constitutes a part of the Estate of Donald D. Reitz;

WHEREAS, Gail H. Anderson has been appointed or qualified by the Probate Court, City and County of Denver, Colorado, USA, as the Personal Representative of the Estate of Donald D. Reitz, as shown by the Letters Testamentary attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Credo Petroleum Corporation, a Colorado corporation, having a place of business at Suite 900, 1801 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80202 (hereinafter referred to as "Credo"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Assigned Property; and

WHEREAS, the Personal Representative has the authority to transfer said Assigned Property on behalf of the Estate of Donald D. Reitz;

NOW THEREFORE, for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Personal Representative does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Credo, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Assigned Property.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, the Personal Representative hereby covenants and agrees with Credo, that the neither she nor the Estate of Donald D. Reitz will

ASSIGNMENT of TRADEMARK Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK 1

execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents and has not done so at any time in the past, and that she and/or the Estate of Donald D. Reitz will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Credo, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Credo may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in applying for, making and/or obtaining renewal or extended Certificates of Registration in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, of the trademarks included within the Assigned Property, and in enforcing any rights or choses of action accruing as a result of such Assigned Property, by giving evidence and/or providing testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Assigned Property, and by executing affidavits and declarations, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Personal Representative, the Estate of Donald D. Reitz and an authorized representative of Credo have signed and agreed to this Assignment of Patents on the dates hereinafter appearing below their respective signatures.

Gail H. Anderson, a Personal Representative of the Estate of Donald D. Reitz Credo Petroleum Corporation

Gail H. Anderson, a Personal

Representative of the Estate of

Donald D. Reitz

Date: November 6, 2008

James T. Huffman

President

Date: November 6, 2008

ASSIGNMENT of TRADEMARK Page 2 of 3

STATE OF COLORADO) ss. DENVER) COUNTY OF

On this 6 the day of November, 2008, before a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Gail H. Anderson, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires 0.5/2.7/(0)

Witness my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

COUNTY OF DENVER

On this 6th day of November, 2008, before a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared James T. Huffman, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires 05/27/0

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT of TRADEMARK Page 3 of 3

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

STATE OF COLORADO
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT
HOLD TO LIGHT TO VIEW WATERMARK

STATE OF COLORADO **CERTIFICATE OF DEATH** STATE FILE NUMBER

	DECEDENTS NAME WITH A	liddle, (451)		·.				z. SEX	3. DATE OF	DEATH (Morth, Des. Year)
	Donald		Dean	• •	REIT			М	April .	26, 2008
POINT	4 SOCIAL SECURITY	Se. AGE - Last	SE UNDER I YEAR	\$c UN(ER 1 DAY	a. DATE	OF BIRTH h, Day, Year)		7. BIRTHPLA Coverns	ACE (CHyland State or Foreig
į	NUMBER	Birthday (Yeara	Mos Days	Hrs	Mins	Account	st 5,194	.5		City, Kansas
Ì	450-74-0189	62		ـــناـ		hungue	,, 2,12		22402	
	0 WAS DECEDENT EVER IN		DEATH (Chech only one)		ОТН	CP				
}	OY est X No	HOSPITAL	Inputient DER/Outpu	nhedt 🛭 DO	a I 🗆 No	Izaino Home	C Revidence	DOF# (S.	pecty)	9d. COUNTY OF DEATH
	96. FACILITY NAME UT not mate	lution, give street.	and number)		SC CITY,	TOWN, OF L	OCATION OF E	DEATH	Ì	MG COMMITTOF DEATH
	Presbyterian	S+ Tuke	a Hospital		De	nver				Denver
	TO DECEDENTS USUAL OCC	UPATION	1CS KIND OF BUS	зисав/жруб		. 131	Naver Married Obspreed (Spe	UVS Married LWkowed	12. SPO	USE Ut wite, give malden name
	10a: DECEDENTS (SUAL OCC (Gire Aindol work done duri Do not use retred)	ing mast of working	o lide		100		Olypiced (Spe	icilyl	}	
1					4.				Cat	1 Anderson
]	Geologist		011 & G	AB WH, CR LOCAT			IDTTLED	D NUMBER	1 001	1 Made Labor
	IOM. RESIDENCE-STATE 136	COUNTY	132, 111, 10	with controcons						
		Denver	Denver				7871 Ea	LIE DEC	COSATTRED	PREATURN (Specify only biobas
	I 34. INSIDE 131. ZIP COI	DE 14;	WAS BECEDENT OF HIS	PANIC ORIGIN or specify Cub	? #ar. 11	5. PLACE: AN	His, etc. (Specif)	n grad	e corepleted)	Elementary or secondary lege (13 through 18 of 17+)
	слу циотва ж. 80230	1	WAS DECEDENT OF HIS Specify No by Year If yo Mealcan, Pubito Ricar, o D No. D Year	rico	·				IDOBA 141 CO	indutia mondu in or ii i
	No SUZSU		Speaty:		- : / 1 -	White	e Pilot			17+
	TO FATHER NAME (FIRM, MIN)			NAME WISL	l'odie, Last (i		ie)) 19, IV			lonahip to deceased.
RENTS	Dean W. Reit			Frankl			Gai	l1 Ande	rson-W	1fe
a. 012	1					Operate Co. Co.	emetory, or 30	C LOCATION	- Oly or Tr-	n, Siate
	201 METHOD OF DISPOSITIO		20b. PLACE C	ni Dist-Ostric ioti	· INTIME OF	recision in the			,	
POSITION	Busies (X Cremetion O Res				No. 4		1.	Denver,	Color	ado
THE RESIDENCE	O Donation O Other (Specie)		- Fairmo	unt Cre	-				OUTUL.	auu
	214 BIGNATURE OF FUNERAL	DIRECTOR ON F	ERSON ACTING AS SUC				8 OF FACILITY:			•
	19		4.00		Fairmo	unt Mo	rtuary	• •		
	1	Y 6			430 S.	Quebe	≥c St. Î	Jenver,	Color	adge: 80247
,	1 Jany	,	<u></u>				TE FIL FD (Mont	h Dex Year)		
	224 REGISTRADO SIGNATUR	AE 1 /					MAY	7 0 1 2	008	
	> 1/onne	$\mathcal{A} \cup$	alla De	alx		_1		ORONER NO		
	35 YOUR OF DEATH	A DATE PHOHO	INCEO DEAD	You You		Hou	23. WAS C	r Nol		
	1:55 P * 7	April	28	2008	٠.	1355	,	N	10	
			LY BY CENTIFYING PHY	BICIAN				COMPLETE		
	20. To the heat of enthangeleds	e death occurred	of the time, date and place	a, and due to		27. On the b	enimare to stee	tion and/or inv	estigation, in s	nyopinion death occurred at the
		1964	1116				•	- pos 30 1189 6		
	the cause(s) and sanner s		THE STATE OF THE S	•	- 1	Lignative	· 📂			
REFIELD	Signature	2011								
REFERE		refl V			:	20. DATE 91	GNED (Month, i	(Jary, Year)		
ATOPIER	Signature	sell b	1 30 2000			29. DATE SI	GNED (Month, i	(Jay, Teer)		
ATTPIER	Signalure 28. DATÉ SIGNED (BOTY DE)	Legh V April	130,2008			29, DATE SI	GNED (Month, i	(189, 1941)		
	Signature 28 DATE SIGNED (FOR PA) 30 NAME: TITLE AND MAILIN	ANDONESS OF C	1 30, 2008 ERMINENCORONER (17,	ρ ψ Priαl)						
	Signature 28 DATE SIGNED (FOR PA) 30 NAME: TITLE AND MAILIN	April April SADORESSOFE	30, 2008 ERTIFICACIONINEATI,	ρ√Pnaη ams Str					ado	zip. 80218
	Separture 28 DATE SIGNED GONDALLIN 30 NAME: TITLE AND WAILIN LOFFREY V. Ma	tous M.D.	. 1800 Willi	ams Str					ado	zip. 80218
RTOPICS	Signature 28 DATE SIGNED (FOR PA) 30 NAME: TITLE AND MAILIN	tous M.D.	. 1800 Willi	ams Str					ado	zip. 80218
	STORTE SIGNED GOT/FINE 30 NAME: TITLE AND MAILIN Jeffrey V. Ma 31 NAME OF ATTENDING PH	TOUR M.D.	. 1800 Willi	ams Str	eet St	e 300		, Color		zip. 80218
	STORBUSE STORED	TOUR M.D. YSICIAN IF OTHE	. 1800 Willi	ams Str	eet St	e 300	Denver	, Color		ziP 80218
	STORBUSE STORED	TOUR M.D. YSICIAN IF OTHE	. 1800 Willi	ams Str	eet St	e 300	Denver	, Color		ziP 80218
AND A BOR	Signature 28 DATE SIGNED WORK FOR 30 NAME TITLE AND MAIL IN JEFFREY V. Ma 31 NAME OF ATTENDING PH 32 MANNER OF DEATH Children C Ponding Investigat C Accident	TOUB M.D. YSICIAN IF OTHE JOAN DATE	. 1800 Willi	ams Str	eet St	e 300	Denver	, Color	RAFD	
	STORBUSE STORED	TOUS M.D. YSKIAN IF OTHE	. 1800 Willi	ams Str	eet St	e 300	Denver	, Color	RAFD	ZIP: 80218
AVOXER	SIGNATURE SIGNATURE AND MAILIN Jeffrey V. Ma TI NAME OF ATTENDING PH ST. MANNER OF DEATH KNAUPA D PANGRO O Accident O Suckie O Undelerm	TOUS M.D. YSKIAN IF OTHE	. 1800 Willi	ams Str	eet St	e 300	Denver	, Color	RAFD	
RIGHER	STOREURS 28 DATE SIGNED GOT/PAS 30 NAME: TITLE AND MAILIN Jeffrey V. Ma 31 NAME OF ATTENDING PH 32 MANNET OF DEATH Chatural O Ponding Investigat O Accident O Buckles O Homolog	TOUS M.D. YSICIAN IF OTHE	. 1800 William Trian Centre left (7756 OF INJURY 133b. Time 150 Oct. Year) 33b. Time 150 Oct. Year) 35b. Time 150 Oct. Ye	Ams Str	eet St	334 6ES	Denver Care How In	, Color	RMED Rund Route M	umber, Chy, Courry, Blaiei
RICKLER	STOREURS 28 DATE SIGNED GOT/PAS 30 NAME: TITLE AND MAILIN Jeffrey V. Ma 31 NAME OF ATTENDING PH 32 MANNET OF DEATH Chatural O Ponding Investigat O Accident O Buckles O Homolog	TOUR M.D. YERCIAN IF OTHE SSA. DATE (MONTE) IONA SSA. PLACE (MONTE) TENTERONI YON	1800 William Town Centrice (1704 Ock Year) 33th The LOCK Year) 33th The LOCK Year 1905 Och 19	Ams Str	eet St	334 6ES	Denver Care How In	, Color	RMED Rund Route M	umber, City, County, Staler
USE OF	SIGNATURE 28 DATE SIGNED (POPULA) 30 NAME: TITLE AND MAILIN JOSSIFY V. MA 21 NAME OF ATTENDING PH 32 MANNER OF DEATH C'Natural O Ponding Investigat O Accident O Suckies O Undelterm O Homodoe 24 IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 1	TOUR M. D. YSKIAM IF OTHE	1800 William Trian Centre left (7500 or Injury) 33th Time to Day, Year) 100 (1800 CM);	Ams Str	eet St	334 6ES	Denver Care How In	, Color	RMED Rund Route M	umber, Chy, County, States Interval between chant and gleath Literval between chant and gleath Literval between chant
USE OF	STORBUTE 28. CATE SIGNED (SOME) 30. NAME TITLE AND MAILIN Jeffrey V. Ma 31. NAME OF ATTENDING PH 32. MANNER OF DEATH CHARLOSS OF DEATH 1	TOUR M.D. YERCIAN IF OTHE SSA. DATE (MONTE) IONA SSA. PLACE (MONTE) TENTERONI YON	1800 William Trian Centre left (7500 or Injury) 33th Time to Day, Year) 100 (1800 CM);	Ams Str	eet St	334 6ES	Denver Care How In	, Color	RMED Rund Route M	umber, Chy, County, State) Interval between chair and Seath
USE OF	STORBUTE 26. CATE SIGNED (SOME PARTIES 30. NAME TITLE AND MAILIN JEFFTEY V. Ma 31. NAME OF ATTENDING PH 32. MANNER OF BEATH CHANGE OF ACCIDENT C SUCKIS C HONGOOD PART 1	TOUB M. D. VSICIAN IF OTHE STANDARD INNEL STANDARD IENTERON, YOU CHUTCH IETO DRABACC	THE CAUSE PER LINE FOR	Ams Str	eet St	334 6ES	Denver Care How In	, Color	RMED Rund Route M	interval between chair (interval between chair (interval between original interval between original and death
USE OF	STORBUTE STORBUTE STORBUTE SO NAME TITLE AND MAILIN JEFFRY V. Ma ST NAME OF ATTENDING PH SO MANNER OF DEATH KNAME OF ATTENDING PH SO DACIDENT O HOTHOGO JA IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE 188 TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE OUT STA	TOUB M. D. VSICIAN IF OTHE STANDARD INNEL STANDARD IENTERON, YOU CHUTCH IETO DRABACC	1800 William Trian Centre left (7500 or Injury) 33th Time to Day, Year) 100 (1800 CM);	Ams Str	eet St	334 6ES	Denver Care How In	, Color	RMED Rund Route M	umber, Chy, County, State) Interval between chast and state the MARTAL interval between onset
USE OF	STORBUTE STORBED CONTROL 30 NAME: TITLE AND MAILIN JOSS OF ATTENDING PH 32 MANNER OF ATTENDING PH 32 MANNER OF DEATH CHARLOWS OP PART I DECIDE OF ATTENDING PH 34 IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDERCLYING CAUSE	TOUB M. D. VSICIAN IF OTHE STANDARD INNEL STANDARD IENTERON, YOU CHUTCH IETO DRABACC	THE CAUSE PER LINE FOR	Ams Str	eet St	334 6ES	Denver Care How In	, Color	RMED Rund Route M	Interval between onesi and spette Lineval between onesi and death Lineval between onesi and death
USE OF	STORBURS 28. CATE SIGNED (SOME A) 30. NAME TITLE AND MAILIN Jeffrey V. Ma 31. NAME OF ATTENDING PH 22. MANNER OF DEATH CANADAR OF DEATH CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST (c) LAST (c) LAST (c) LIST (c) LAST (c) LIST (c	TOUR M.D. VSICIAN IF OTHE MORE MADE IN COMMENT OF THE TOUR AS A COMMENT	. 1800 William THAN CERTIFIER (1704 OF INJURY 1 0ak Year) 33h. TIM E OF INJURY AI home, has no rec (apachy) THE CAUSE PER LINE FOR ICC. THE COURSE OF THE CO	Ams Str	MUNTAT WORKTAT (*) ONO O), office	334 6ES	Denver	, COLOI	RIFED Rocks M	Interval between chair and steel between chair and steel between order and death
USE OF	STORBUTE STORBED CONTROL 30 NAME: TITLE AND MAILIN JOSS OF ATTENDING PH 32 MANNER OF ATTENDING PH 32 MANNER OF DEATH CHARLOWS OP PART I DECIDE OF ATTENDING PH 34 IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDERCLYING CAUSE	TOUR M.D. VSICIAN IF OTHER STANDARD PLACE (MOONT INNEL STANDARD PLACE (ENTER ONLY ON CHUA. ICTO CHASA CO DE TO CHASA CO DEDITIONS - COP	A 1800 WILLS RETHAN CERTIFIED (Tree OF INJURY) LORY YOUR 33th This	Ams Str	MUNTAT WORKTAT (*) ONO O), office	334 6ES	Denver	, COLOI JURY OCCUP IN MANUFACTOR O OF Respirato UTOPRY 344	RIFED Rocks M	umber, Chy, County, Stale) Interval between onset and death Interval between onset and death
USE OF	SIGNATURE 28 DATE SIGNED (FORWERS) 30 NAME: TITLE AND MAILIN JOSSIFY V. Ma 31 NAME OF ATTENDING PH 32 MANNER OF DEATH Chinatural Pending Investigat D Suckis O Undularing Investigat D Homodoe 34 IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 1 CONDITIONS IF ARY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDER STYLING CAUSE LAST (c) PART OTHER SIGNIF CANTOL	TOUR M.D. VSICIAN IF OTHER STANDARD PLACE (MOONT INNEL STANDARD PLACE (ENTER ONLY ON CHUA. ICTO CHASA CO DE TO CHASA CO DEDITIONS - COP	A 1800 WILLS RETHAN CERTIFIED (Tree OF INJURY) LORY YOUR 33th This	Ams Str	MUNTAT WORKTAT (*) ONO O), office	334 6ES	Denver	, COLOI JURY OCCUP IN MANUFACTOR O OF Respirato UTOPRY 344	RIFED Rocks M	Interval between chair and steel between chair and steel between order and death
USE OF SEATH	SIGNATURE 28 DATE SIGNED (FORWERS) 30 NAME: TITLE AND MAILIN JOSSIFY V. Ma 31 NAME OF ATTENDING PH 32 MANNER OF DEATH Chinatural Pending Investigat D Suckis O Undularing Investigat D Homodoe 34 IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 1 CONDITIONS IF ARY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDER STYLING CAUSE LAST (c) PART OTHER SIGNIF CANTOL	TOUR M.D. VSICIAN IF OTHER STANDARD PLACE (MOONT INNEL STANDARD PLACE (ENTER ONLY ON CHUA. ICTO CHASA CO DE TO CHASA CO DEDITIONS - COP	A 1800 WILLS RETHAN CERTIFIED (Tree OF INJURY) LORY YOUR 33th This	Ams Str	MUNTAT WORKTAT (*) ONO O), office	334 6ES	Denver	, COLOI JURY OCCUP IN MANUFACTOR O OF Respirato UTOPRY 344	RIFED Rocks M	Interval between chair and steel between chair and steel between order and death
USE OF	SIGNATURE 28 DATE SIGNED (FORWERS) 30 NAME: TITLE AND MAILIN JOSSIFY V. Ma 31 NAME OF ATTENDING PH 32 MANNER OF DEATH Chinatural Pending Investigat D Suckis O Undularing Investigat D Homodoe 34 IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 1 CONDITIONS IF ARY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDER STYLING CAUSE LAST (c) PART OTHER SIGNIF CANTOL	TOUR M.D. VSICIAN IF OTHER STANDARD PLACE (MOONT INNEL STANDARD PLACE (ENTER ONLY ON CHUA. ICTO CHASA CO DE TO CHASA CO DEDITIONS - COP	A 1800 WILLS RETHAN CERTIFIED (Tree OF INJURY) LORY YOUR 33th This	Ams Str	MUNTAT WORKTAT (*) ONO O), office	334 6ES	Denver	, COLOI JURY OCCUP IN MANUFACTOR O OF Respirato UTOPRY 344	RIFED Rocks M	Interval between chair and steel between chair and steel between order and death
USE OF	SIGNATURE 28 DATE SIGNED (FORWERS) 30 NAME: TITLE AND MAILIN JOSSIFY V. Ma 31 NAME OF ATTENDING PH 32 MANNER OF DEATH Chinatural Pending Investigat D Suckis O Undularing Investigat D Homodoe 34 IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 1 CONDITIONS IF ARY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDER STYLING CAUSE LAST (c) PART OTHER SIGNIF CANTOL	TOUR M.D. VSICIAN IF OTHER STANDARD PLACE (MOONT INNEL STANDARD PLACE (ENTER ONLY ON CHUA. ICTO CHASA CO DE TO CHASA CO DEDITIONS - COP	A 1800 WILLS RETHAN CERTIFIED (Tree OF INJURY) LORY YOUR 33th This	Ams Str	MUNTAT WORKTAT (*) ONO O), office	334 6ES	Denver	, COLOI JURY OCCUP IN MANUFACTOR O OF Respirato UTOPRY 344	RIFED Rocks M	Interval between chair and steel between chair and steel between order and death
USE OF	SIGNATURE 28 DATE SIGNED (FORWERS) 30 NAME: TITLE AND MAILIN JOSSIFY V. Ma 31 NAME OF ATTENDING PH 32 MANNER OF DEATH Chinatural Pending Investigat D Suckis O Undularing Investigat D Homodoe 34 IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 1 CONDITIONS IF ARY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDER STYLING CAUSE LAST (c) PART OTHER SIGNIF CANTOL	TOUR M.D. VSICIAN IF OTHER STANDARD PLACE (MOONT INNEL STANDARD PLACE (ENTER ONLY ON CHUA. ICTO CHASA CO DE TO CHASA CO DEDITIONS - COP	1800 WILLS RETHAN CERTIFIED (Tree OF INJURY) 100K Years	Ams Str	MUNTAT WORKTAT (*) ONO O), office	334 6ES	Denver	, COLOI JURY OCCUP IN MANUFACTOR O OF Respirato UTOPRY 344	RIFED Rocks M	Interval between chair and steel between chair and steel between order and death

RECORDED IN THIS OFFICE. Do not accept unless prepared on security paper with engraved border displaying the Colorado state seal and signature of the Registrar, PENALTY BY LAW, Section 25-2-118, Colorado Revised Statutes, 1982, if a person alters, uses, attempts to use or furnishes to another for deceptive use any vital statistics record. NOT VALID IF PHOTOCOPIED.



PROBATE COURT, CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, COLO	RADO
1437 Bannock Street #230	
Denver, CO 80202	
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF:	
Donald D. Reitz a/k/a Donald Dean Reitz	COURT USE ONLY
Deserved	Case Number:
Deceased	08PR 575
	1 00FR 3 73
	Division: Courtroom:
LETTERS	
<u> </u>	
(Name) Gail H. Anderson was appointed or qualified by this Cou	irt or its Registrar on May 2. 2008 (date
as:	
M Personal Representative. The decedent died on April 26, 200	08 (date).
[] These are Letters of Administration. (The decedent did no	ot leave a will)
[X] These are Letters Testamentary. (The decedent left a wi	
[] Special Administrator in [] an informal [] a formation	·
	processing.
Administration.	
[] Conservator. These are Letters of Conservatorship.	
[] The protected person is a minor whose date of birth is	
[] Special Conservator.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
• • •	
[] Guardian. These are Letters of Guardianship for:	
[] an incapacitated person. [] a minor whose date of birth	is .
[1 Emergency Guardian	
[] Emergency Guardian (Expires on(date), not more than 60	days after appointment per §15-14-312, C.R.S.)
Appointment or qualification is by [] court order, [] will. [] v	written instrument.
These Letters evidence full authority, except for the following limit	tations or restrictions, if any:
NONE	
	,u.,
May and age	Chied. 91). ()
Dated: 11 CU ONG, OUX	Somer U Sale
(Deputy)	Clerk or Registrar of Court () X
CERTIFICATION	
Certification Stamp or	Certified to be a true copy of the original in my
	custody and to be in full force and effect as of:
	~ 100
1000 - 2000 X 1150	C/2/9/11
Dated: VV QU VVI, QUO	XXXVILYSTON
	(Deputy) Clerk of Court
	()0
	V

CPC 17 R1/03 LETTERS
This forms conforms in substance to CPC 17.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 11/24/2008